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HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.

JEFFREY HUEBSCH
KETKI STEFFEN
KURT CARLSON
JESSICA HEGARTY
STEPHEN FRIEDMAN
ROBERT WILLIAMS
LYNETTE.T. SMITH
DEBORAH SIMPSON
DAVID KANE

MOLLY MASON
MILTON BLACK
STEVEN FRUTH
MARIA BOCANEGRA

STATUS
CALL

12/17
12/18
12/19
12/22
12/23
1/2
1/5
1/6
1/7
1/8
1/9
1/12
1/13

TRIAL DATES
2 5
2 5
2 5
2 5
2 5
16 20
16 20
16 20
16 20
16 20
16 20
16 20
16 20

ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - JANUARY
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A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.
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HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.

JEFFREY HUEBSCH
KETKI STEFFEN
KURT CARLSON
JESSICA HEGARTY
STEPHEN FRIEDMAN
ROBERT WILLIAMS
LYNETTE.T. SMITH
DEBORAH SIMPSON
DAVID KANE

MOLLY MASON
MILTON BLACK
MARIA BOCANEGRA
STEVEN FRUTH

STATUS
CALL

1/16
1/20
1/21
1/23
1/26
2/2
2/3
2/4
2/5
2/6
2/9
2/10
2/11

TRIAL DATES
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
17 18
17 18
17 18
17 18
17 18
17 18
17 18
17 18

ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - FEBRUARY
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A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.
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HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.

JEFFREY HUEBSCH
KETKI STEFFEN
KURT CARLSON
JESSICA HEGARTY
STEPHEN FRIEDMAN
LYNETTE.T. SMITH
DAVID KANE
MILTON BLACK
ROBERT WILLIAMS
DEBORAH SIMPSON
MOLLY MASON
STEVEN FRUTH
MARIA BOCANEGRA

STATUS
CALL

2/17
2/18
2/19
2/23
2/24
3/4
3/5
3/6
3/9
3/10
3/11
3/12
3/13

TRIAL DATES
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
16 17
16 17
16 17
16 17
18 19
18 19
18 19
18 19

ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - MARCH

~ B B OBH

18
18
18
18
20
20
20
20

v un o »1n nn »n

19
19
19
19
23
23
23
23

a o oo o O

20
20
20
20
24
24
24

24

o O OO v o

23
23
23
23
25
25
25
25

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.
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HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH

HON. KETKI STEFFEN

HON. KURT CARLSON

TO BE ANNOUNCED

TO BE ANNOUNCED

HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS

HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH

HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON

HON. DAVID KANE

HON. MOLLY MASON

HON. MILTON BLACK

HON. STEVEN FRUTH

HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA

STATUS
CALL

3/17
3/18
3/19
3/20
3/23
4/1
4/2
4/3
4/6
4/7
4/8
4/9

4/10

TRIAL DATES
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
15 16
15 16
15 16
15 16
15 16
15 16
15 16
15 16

ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - APRIL
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A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.
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ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - MAY

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 4/16 1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 4/17 1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14
HON. KURT CARLSON 4/20 1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 4/22 1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 4/23 1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 5/1 15 18 19 20 21 22 26 27 28 29
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 5/4 15 18 19 20 21 22 26 27 28 29
HON. DAVID KANE 5/6 15 18 19 20 21 22 26 27 28 29
HON. MOLLY MASON 5/7 15 18 19 20 21 22 26 27 28 29
HON. MILTON BLACK 5/8 15 18 19 20 21 22 26 27 28 29
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 5/11 15 18 19 20 21 22 26 27 28 29

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were re-distributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determinse who the cases
was re-assigned to.



ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - JUNE

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 5/19 1 2 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 5/21 1 2 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 5/22 1 2 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12
HON. KURT CARLSON 5/26 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12 15 16
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 5/27 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12 15 16
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 6/3 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 6/4 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30
HON. DAVID KANE 6/8 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30
HON. MOLLY MASON 6/9 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30
HON. MILTON BLACK 6/10 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 6/11 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were re-distributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determinse who the cases
was re-assigned to.



ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - JULY

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 6/19 1 2 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15
HON. KURT CARLSON 6/22 1 2 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 6/23 1 2 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 6/26 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 6/29 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 7/7 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29
HON. DAVID KANE 7/8 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29
HON. MILTON BLACK 7/9 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 7/10 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31
HON. MOLLY MASON 7/14 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 7/15 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were re-distributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determinse who the cases
was re-assigned to.



HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.

HON.

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

JEFFREY HUEBSCH

KETKI STEFFEN

KURT CARLSON

DEBORAH SIMPSON

MARIA BOCANEGRA

ROBERT WILLIAMS

LYNETTE.T. SMITH

DAVID KANE

MOLLY MASON

MILTON BLACK

STEVEN FRUTH

STATUS
CALL

7/20
7/21
7/22
7/24
7/27
8/3
8/4
8/6
8/7
8/10

8/11

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - AUGUST

TRIAL DATES
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ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - SEPTEMBER

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 8/17 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 14
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 8/18 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 14
HON. KURT CARLSON 8/19 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 14
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 8/21 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 14
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 8/24 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 14
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 9/1 15 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 9/2 15 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30
HON. DAVID KANE 9/4 15 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30
HON. MOLLY MASON 9/8 15 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30
HON. MILTON BLACK 9/9 15 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 9/10 15 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were re-distributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determinse who the cases
was re-assigned to.



ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - OCTOBER

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 9/15 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 13 14 15
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 9/21 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 13 14 15
HON. KURT CARLSON 9/22 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 13 14 15
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 9/23 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 13 14 15
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 9/25 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 13 14 15
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 10/1 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28 29 30
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 10/2 16 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28 29
HON. DAVID KANE 10/6 16 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28 29
HON. MOLLY MASON 10/7 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28 29 30
HON. MILTON BLACK 10/8 16 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28 29
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 10/9 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28 29 30

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were redistributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determine who the cases
was re-assigned to.



ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - NOVEMBER

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 10/19 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 10/20 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13
HON. KURT CARLSON 10/21 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 10/22 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 10/26 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 11/2 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 30
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 11/3 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 30
HON. DAVID KANE 11/5 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 30
HON. MOLLY MASON 11/6 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 30
HON. MILTON BLACK 11/9 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 30
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 11/10 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 30

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were re-distributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determinse who the cases
was re-assigned to.



ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
2015 CHICAGO ARBITRATION SCHEDULE - DECEMBER

STATUS

CALL TRIAL DATES
HON. JEFFREY HUEBSCH 11/16 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14
HON. KETKI STEFFEN 11/17 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14
HON. KURT CARLSON 11/18 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14
HON. MARIA BOCANEGRA 11/19 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14
HON. DEBORAH SIMPSON 11/20 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14
HON. ROBERT WILLIAMS 12/1 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 28 29 30
HON. LYNETTE.T. SMITH 12/2 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 28 29 30
HON. DAVID KANE 12/4 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 28 29 30
HON. MOLLY MASON 12/7 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 28 29 30
HON. MILTON BLACK 12/8 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 28 29 30
HON. STEVEN FRUTH 12/9 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 28 29 30

A Pro Se Arbitrator will be available each day in Room 8-205 to review pro-se settlement contracts

Cases will be continued for 3 months.

The previous caseloads for arbitrators Bocanegra and Simpson were re-distributed amongst all arbitrators. Please check your cases to determinse who the cases
was re-assigned to.





